1
User Manual
DGT_ULTRA
Software version: Rev. A01
Document version: 1.13
Date: 18.03.2026
1
Thank you for purchasing the DGT_ULTRA. This is an ultrasonic water volume meter developed and manufactured in

* Values in bold correspond to preferred lengths.
18
MODEL CODING
Different models of DGT_ULTRA are presented in the table below:
DGT-ULTRA: AAA B CCC D E FFF G H I
Nominal diameter – DN:
50mm / 2” 050
65mm / 2½” 065
80mm / 3” 080
100mm / 4” 100
125mm / 5” 125
150mm / 6” 150
200mm / 8” 200
250mm / 10” 250
300mm / 12” 300
400mm / 16” 400
500mm / 20” 500
600mm / 24” 600
Permanent flow rate – Q3:
25m³/h  F
40m³/h  G
63m³/h  J
100m³/h  K
160m³/h  W
250m³/h  L
400m³/h  M
630m³/h  N
1000m³/h  P
1600 m³/h  Q
2500 m³/h  R
4000 m³/h  S
Length – L:
200mm   200
225mm   225
250mm   250
270mm   270
300mm   300
350mm   350
360mm   360
450mm   450
500mm   500
600mm   600
750mm   750
800mm   800
Pressure Class:
PN10    1
PN16    2
# 150lbs    3
# 300lbs    4
Continue in next page…
19
DGT-ULTRA: AAA B CCC D E FFF G H I
Accuracy class:
Class 1     1
Class 2     2
Rangeability (Q3/Q1):
R400      400
R500      500
R630 (class 2 only)      630
R800 (class 2 only)      800
Signal output:
No signal output       0